
I .44 Co,  

c 
C 

bLO 

07 APR 04 

From: LT IIIMONION 
To: Commander, Navel Special Warfare Task Group  

Subj: PRELIMINARY INQUIRY INTO DEATH 0111111111111111.111 

Ref: (a) JAOMAN Section 0204 

L • This reports completion of the preliminary inquiry conducted in accordance with 
reference (a) into the events surrounding the death of while in the 
custody ofiNMS11/11111111111111111111 

2. Personnel contacted (all contact info is DSNANNIIIIM DWAINE.): 

lip
LCDR, 	SEAL TeanrllIllb 

S, PLT LCPO, SEAL Team 

LTC, CISOTF Surgeon, 
LT, AOIC, SEAL T 

pi 

, , AOIC, SEAL Team 

C 
HMCS, TU LCPO, SEAL Tor 

GM, TU Interrogator, SEAL Team 
• HM1, Platoon Corpsman, SEAL T 

ICI, Detainee Guard, SEAL Tess  
Platoon Corpsman, SEAL T 

ITZ. TU Interrogator, SEAL Teems  
111-1102, Platoon Corpsman, SEAL T 

IT3, Detainee Guard, SEAL Team 

3. Materials reviewed: 

CONOPs 
on Summary 

SSE Item Inveaoo  
NSW Detainee Receipt f 

Interrogation and Couhter-Resistance 

Detainee Medical Screening Sheet (02 APR 04) 
SF 558 Emergency Care and Treatment Form (05 APR 04) 
SF 600 Chronological Record of Medical Care (OS APR. 04) 
Sworn Statement from 
Sworn Statement from 
Sworn Statement from 
Sworn Statement from  
Sworn Statement from 

„sioRmispigatti--3 

Fermin Report •Ards*x 120 

DOD JUNE 
	 3131 

DOD056947 
ACLU-RDI 2609 p.1



Sworn Statement from 411111.111111118 

4. 	Summary of finding: 

	

conducted mission.'" 	1 - 4(.0.1) 
the es ti morning•ours of 02 APR 04. 

were detained on unto slang wi 6 Ry 	
14-0 

Including  
emembled Improvised Explosive Devices (IEDs), a large quantity of MD 
component auttaial, 27 grenades, and numerous explosive bons. 
- During approximately 64 hours of detention and 	 1,4(A) 
personnel followed all procedures outlined in bo 	Irdenogation and 
Counter-Resistance Polley 
Interrogation end Comate-Resistance Policy

and
At regular intervals, 

fully qualified 18D corpsman took the detainee s  and documented this 
information, none of which was °aside healthy parameters. 
41111111111gained significant actionable intelligence from the questioning of 	1.41Co% 
both deudned AI members. 	A, .4-R, . 

exldbited signs oil:dense dilates: and extremely unusual 	
t,.464 

• 

,---SECRIFFOOPORN--  

orrnica Report - Annex 120 
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DOD JUNE 

behavtor 	bis 	Maly based on the stress of detainment and the fact 
that 1hit verY eomnattedllil member had provided *climb!, intelligence during 
his detainment. 
- At OSOIO4CAPRO4, apptoximately thirty minutes prior to the detainee's andiac 
arrest, his body core temperature wad measured at 97:5 &pees Flinadmit Nee 
within normal parameters). Based on this body temperature, both HMS 

	

. ARM Vitircided out the possibility that the detainee was even 	12C-0 
mildly hypothermic at time of his cardiac wart. 

	

medical history, previous health sad exact age 	10 
ate all unknown at this pant. Ids reported age of 27 Yam old filmed os 
infornuttion pined during his intaroption, and given his pattern of providing 
misleadireg or false information when given the chance, is of questionable 

- According to LTCIIIIIIbthcre have been a surprising number of cardiac 	kso (A° Problems, balance the anent full cardiac arrest of an Iraqi citizen in bit mid-30s, 
vthieh have muted kthevicinity of Mosul. Ilse health demographics of young 
to iniddlouged Iranian zanies are complaelymiknown at this time. 
- Prior to the detainee's caulks oast at.0137C, he was wrapped in two blankets 
and laying hy a fue in preparation foihis futal medical screening and turnover to 
the Stryker Brigade holding facility. 
- After the deednee's cirdiac arrest, be vies attended bY five 1  CI =Poem and 	• 12 Li") 
the QOM Surgeon (LICIIIIIRMID, who had full accas to all necessary 
modal% medical equipment in. a nearby aid station. 

DOD056948 ACLU-RDI 2609 p.2



FIRST ENDORSEMENT 

X.  
Caesar with reconmeodetiou 
Other: 

11111111 
LT 	USN 

1111Mt„ 
AIM 

ormica Report - Annex 120 
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• From: 
To: 

12 Apr 04 

LT, J USRArinimumume  
Offic r, 

Subj: PRELIM/NARY INQUIRY INTO DEATH OF FABBAD MOHAMED ALI 

Ref: (a) JAGMAN Section 204 

1. Pursuant to section 204 of reference (a) r have 
preliminary inquiry (PI) conducted by LT 
regarding the subject above. I found that 
vestigation was thorough and expedient. 

• 
• 

armies Report Annex 120 
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e• Subj: PRELIMINARY INQUIRY INTO DEATH OF 

6(0 

• 

ormica Report - Annex 120 
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to) WV'LT 

Prelim inner" 07 	MG 
APR Kea Iseawnenctstion.da 

^asiliOrt:rti.KET 
Caveats: NONE • 

I • 

NSVITGAP aJAG 

OF 	eleirlar:32 P 

Cc: 	 (GPI JAG) 
Subject: 	 'Pfellnilnery 	RE Deb 	Death 

Classification: 5•E•Cirri,-  
Caveats: NONE  NONE 

	

eingreqs my written recommendation. COR 	 the 	Witte enclosures and bdn them Is 

	

vested that I forward you the 10 	on the pntilminary investigation on the detainee's dean In Mesa 120) 

b (000 ) sal 

C-4160 

orrnica Report - Annex 120 

I 	I I 

CID told Finely. the 
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NFL 
sugpcG 

NSWTGAID, JAG 

Classification: gEr...Reor-
Caveats: NONE 

Enclosed with this e-mall is my endorsement of LT 	 Ingot Into the detainee's death In Mosul. On a related note, I contacted CID In Mosul 
Let me now W you 	to discuss anythkg 

Vh 
JAG.  

JAG 
Inclonternertdoc 

Attachment Classification: 	t.  
Attachment Caveats: NONE 

Classification: a/  CIEX  

gargs: NONE 

• 

• 
• 

°Fmk= Report -Annex 120 
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Suit Thursday, Awl OS, 2004 atm 4:08 
To; 

Page I of 4 

NSWTGAP JAG 

Op Fran: 	 CJ1}7•.1A 
Sent: Thursday, Apdi 08, 2004 2:18 PM 

1/11111/11111.A0;4111/11~//111. To: 

Cc: 

Stet 
WA; 	 Chief of SSW 

JAG) 
Subject: RE: Update on Detainee Death Irwesa0eddrutSECRE4- 

LIAM 
Thank—s—for the update. Critical issue, based on my time in this theater and responses to other 
inquiries of this nature, is a thorough investigation. I think that issue Is well in hand now. 

----orictnd 

aassiseatkaa 

Caveats: NONE 

Sir, 

• S/23/2004 

ormica Report - Annex 120 
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• • 
ease see my most recent e-mails. This represents the most current 
info that I have received from CID and LT 

assistance. LTC 

Mardsge-- 
FroaulgolmilleaTP7-SIA 

T
Sent Widen*, April 07, 2004 4:35 PM 

()IC 
Prov 

Chief of Staff; 	DEPUTY OIIEF OF AfF• 

ostimif;  

SIA 
Subject: RE: Detainee Death InvestlgatemASSERE47-4-■  

DEP COR 

Provost Marshal 
(E-mail • 

E-mail); 
CHIEF OF STAFF; 

Chiti of 

Page 2-of 4 

SO 
—Original Message- 
FromlM111.1.111SM OIC IlosaoliaraMaNallINO Sent 	Apfil 07, 2004 6:50 PM 
To: 	 CITF7-53A 

Provo St Marsha 	 0101111.111.1. 
tidal d Stet 
min we% 

Sin it is our understanding that NOS personnel are on their way here to Irreestigate. Our CID aro now only assisting with the ifteatigatIon by Mid% statements of the detachment 
Personnel before they re-deploy and potentially coordinating the autopsy. 

Naito 
Frew 

Sent: 	Aprli 07, 2004 0E53 
SIA Ole 

CG 

ADMIN LAW 
Staff 
SJA 
Subject: Detainee Death Inestlgetbn (3eCRS"-
Importance: High 

CHIEF OF STAFF-
Chief of Star-

Su RE Death Myatt 

v.g)( 

• 5/23/2004 
r-416011111PA191FORINk* tA• 

- haw 120 
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Page 3 of 4 

ClassificatIonArsONER-• 

Caveats: NONE 

1111111111111111 
Sir, 

I was up In Mosul for the lest couple of days, but I returned b Bachdai 
today. £m sorry that my schedule did not allow me to swing by your once 
*tile I was them (though I did meet LTC111110. your PM). Here's an 
update on the status at the detainee dealt investigation: 

Pease keep me updated from your end, and ES do the same eam here-

vfr, 

• tIw 1111111.11.110 
Staff Judge Advocate 

• 5/23/2004 -1111CRIBM40160101-- 
ormica Report - Annex 120 
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Page 4 of4 

SIP 
D8N (ale) 2304273 

--0 final 	- 
Prow 	 SIA OK 
Cm& 
Sent Wednesday, Aore 07, 2004 11:07 AM 
TotellinmiliAG OIC 
Dc anommerme 83A; MIN 8:08;(111111.111 
(MNI.N) Provost Marshal 
Subject Detsinee Issue 

 

Phone kee me posted. Thanks 	 • 100,) 
dassifeabon: SESIttr"-- 

 Caveats: NONE 

Canaltattoo: Stimtrr 

Caveats: NONE 

p 

• 5/23/2004 

ormice Report -Annex 120 

DOD JUNE 3141 

DOD056957 
ACLU-RDI 2609 p.11



Pagel of 4 

MI! 
Frown 4111111111111111.1AG 
Sent Thursday, AO 08, 2004 12:08 PM 

Tc: 	 CAM' 
Cc: 	 CO. 	 SJA 01C;1•0111111111C477  "BiN; 

SJA Of 
Provesttlarshat 
tAw; 
STAFF; 

0 

Subject Update on Detainee Death investigation meefterr 

Classification: SECRET 

Caveats: NONE 

Sir, 

I Just returned from Mosul. Hwe is the latest on ale Detainee Death Investigation: 

0 
Mg of Staff' 

TIEF AMAIN 
UTY CHIEF OF 

Chief of slit: 

• 
Wr 
LTA 

1. . 

—Original Hesse e—• 
Pm°. 	 SA DE (flialba../.11.1.1.1111. 
Sent: Wednesday, Apd107, 2004 6:58 PM 
Tai 	 TF7-50, 
ta 	 Provost Marshal 01C; 
Mil EF ADMIN LAW* 	 JAG; 	die of Stuff' 	OEPUTY 
CHIEF OF STAFF , 	 SU; 	SIA; 	 Chief of 
Walt 	 DEP COR  
Subject RE: Detainee Death Investigation 4666REF)-- 

Sri. it is our understanding that NCIS personnel are on their way here to investigate. Our OD are 

Ec ol 	($14 

40 5/23/2004 --8EGREVINOWORNI-- 
orrnkm Ropost - Annex 120 
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Page 2of4 

OD 
now only assisting with the investigation by taking statements of the detachment flannel before 
they re-deploy and poWntlelly coordinating the autopsy. 

Therefore, we have no outetencing 
issues for C/TP-7. Thanks for the assistance. 

6 cs)(0) 

SM OIC 
Provost MarshaMIIIIIIMIMS 

C.17F7•CHIEF AMIN LAW:A=1114:110AG• 	Chief of SUM 
CHIEF OF Sr 	 SM 

Subiect RE: Detaktee Death Investigation4SECRED 

IIIIb 
Please see my most recent e-malls. This represents the most current info 
that I have received from CID and 

--WOW Mange-- 
Frani SIMMINIMINIIIII•SM 

To: 	• 
Sent 	,►  April 07, 2004 4:35 PM 

Ccs 

• • 
"—OriginalMessage— 
rionuallINNISM Eillea0a../1/11111111/111111111111MMI 
Sent Wednesday, Neil 07, 2004 Ma 
To: 	 SM OIC 

Lralla 
 Marshal; Millell 

(E-maif); 	
Inaitit

chief 
	eF  ff ;sta awn Dem, 

CRS' OF STAFF 	 Sie 
Subject Detainee Death Invesugadon4Sellterr 
Importaace: High 

Classiticatbw.SEGRer 

Caveats: NONE 

b (0) 1 . 4a 

I was up in Mosut for the cast couple or days, but I returned to Sechdad today. 
rm sorry ihat my schedule did not allow me to swing by your office while I was there 
(though I did meet LTC110111b. your PM). Here's en update on the status of the 
detainee death inveatigebon: 	• 

• • 5/23/2004 -410Rwrimorai 
ormIce Roport - Annex 120 
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Page 3 of 4 

immummEmp' 

Moose keep me updated from your end, and ra do the ammo form here. 
Wr, 

Staff Judge Advocator 	
v, (0)  
1. (A) alli".11111 11 

DM (315) 2304275 

--Original Message-- 

From
SM OIC  ----1•••••••■•=mmigml 

 Sent: Wednesday, April 07, 2004 11:07 All Tcnalmmusw 0IC  
Cc: 	

SMAINIIIP Provost Marshal 
Subject: Detainee Issue 

(.5 (474, 

5/23/2004 4111911aMonner t■, 

Ars= 120 
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Pqe 4 of 4 

11111111111111111.11.11 	
boca.v#5 

00 	zierimPme "tad ihmti°34.1111111111111.11.1" 6(0 

Classification: s=eller 

Caveats: NONE 

Classification: SPeelitt&T" 

Caveats: NONE 

• 583/2004 

440110120 
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k7 

CO) -D02. 

o.00 DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 	• 
TO' IMP DITlinenta OD) 

U111110 STATES AMSY COMM IMATITISATION COMMAND 
LSA DIMIONDEACK - MOSUL, MAO 

APO AZ SSIM4111:1 • 

asPLY To 
ATTMilais OF 

CIRC-WBE (195-2) 	 15 May 2004 

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION —FINAL-REFERRED -4111MIMMINS 	4,V 1 11:1(31  
4181•1121111110 

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 

Diamondbac ic. Mosul, 
1. 5 Apt 2004/0200 — 5 Apr 200410215; Special Operations Carapace, LSA 

 Iraq 

DATEITIME REPORTED: S Apr 2004„ 1700 

INVESTIGATED BY: SA 	 BA 

SUBJECT: 1. (NONE) [UNDETERMINE DENIM] 

=Mk 1.11 (DECEASEDMINENSIMINI IRAQI; CIV;  M; MUTE; XZ (NFD) !UNDETERMINED DEATH! 

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

"'This is an Operation Iraqi Freedom Investigedon" 

This office was Ratified by Mortuary ATMs, Mosul, that the rerosins of an Iraqi denim* had 
been delivered by 67°  Combat Support Hospital ((S/1) personnel. 

Investigation disclosed Mr 	was detained kalliliallaglibenound and 
subsequattly ineropted, During the sensing of S Apr 04, Mr 4111111110 was allowed to 
seep and when checked Navy corpsmen was found to be unresponsive. Ma l
we transported to the 6? CSH where he received emergency medical are. MrallgEM 
was unable to be revived and subsequeudy died of unimown canes. 

On 26 Apr 04, an autopsy of the remains of 	 was conducted by LTC (Dr) 
4111111111111111811111111 USAF, Deputy Medical Examiner, Ma of the Armed Forces Medical 

Examiner (DAME), Armed Forces Institute of Pathology (AM), Roalcville, MD. DANN 
meted the cause and moaner of death were both =determined with no obvious signs of a 
homicide nor of a name death. • 

FOR OFFICIAL USE °ICY 

DOD JUNE 
	 3146 
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b 

CIRC-WBE 
SUBJECT: QD REPORT OF INVESTIGATION -FINAL-REFERRED 

On 11 May 04, the Naval Criadnil Investigative Setvice (N•i), accepted investigative 
responsibility for this snifter. 

STATUTES: N/A 

EXHIBTTS/SUBSTANT1ATION: 

Animated: 

1. Agent's Inveldgation Report (AIR) of SA111.11 12 May 04, Mailing Initial 
notification; coordination with Morality AM,. Provost MAMA Sad Totettara_ 

111.1.111. 	
IIIMCS 

	LT 
41111111111 

 
NCIS, and CW 	interviews of SPO MMa■111 

IRKS 
CPTAIIIIAIMund 

 am 	LM 
 WM. death scene 

eitaminetiotc and antapsy• 

2. Certificate of Death (Overseas), S Apr 04, pertaining to Mrd 

3. PhotottloPkiePacketof 23PhetolicePhe• 04411111111111110 

4. Packet containing trek meters, medial information, and SIllteMentl obtained flaw 
Seal 

Tangy, 

5. Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of HM2 	1 7 Apr 04, Midas he 
provided treatment to Mr.41.11.6dier he went into mediae crest. 

6. Sworn Somme of 1041.11111111. 7  Apr 04, Wain he meshed in flee Prigal" 
110110Thettt of 

7. Sworn Statement ofilM14111., 7 Apr 04, relating he administered primary aid ID 

IL Sworn Statement ofIBMCSANI.O. 7 Apr 04, misting he was oa duty when 
Mr 4111111111. went into max wrest. 

9. Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of GM'_ 7 Apr 04, Mating be 
wee on detainee vestdi while Mrd was in custody. 

10. Sworn Statement of LTC (Dr.)... $ Apr 04, relating he provided primary 
llocarerd tomr aglINni after be west into cardiac anew. 

11. Death mein *etch, i Apr 04, prepared by SAdigai 

--#011CRITCROPMer • 
• • 
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Oil 
CIRC.WBE 
SUEUECT: CID REPORT OF INVESITOATION -FINALAUIFERRED -4•8110111111•111111111 

12.Photographic packet comprised of I I photographs. (scene) 

13. Compact disk,1111111111111 contabdng °demob of Exldbits 3 and 12. 

Not Attecbed: None. 

The originals of Exhibits 1 sod 5-11 are forwarded with the NCIS copy of this report. The 
original of Exhibit 2 is retained In the files of the 67 6  CSH. The originals of Ebdsibit 4 are 
retained In the Elea of Beet Taman Coroaado, CA. 

STATUS: Ns is s Final Referred Report prepared lAW CZDR 195-1, Nail-logo in that the 
Army cu) does not have the primary investigative responsibility and NCIS has accepted reheat 
of this investigation. 

Report Prepared By RoPort APProvol 

diUMNISM. 
Special Agent, 6079 	

411n1.1111111NMIND 
Special Agent in Charge 

DISTRIBUTION: 
I - Dleccaor, USACRC 
1- NCIS Field Office Middle East, PSC 451, FPO AB 09:34-2800 (origineb) 
1- THRU: Commander, 2271  MP ESN (CID) (FWD), Baghdad. Iraq 

THRU: Commander, ra  MP Group (CID), Ft Olikim, GA 
TO: HQUSACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-COP, 6010 66  Street, pee Belvoir, VA 22060 

1- Director, OAFME, ARP, Rockville, MD 20850 
1- Chief of Stott TFO (e-mail only, less addbita) 
1- SIA, SECT (e-mali only, Ism exhibits) 

- PMO, SECT (e-mall only, lens exhibits) 
I -File 

• 
• 
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04. 

Detainee Medical Screening Sheet (02 APR 04) 
SF 558 Emergency Care and Treatment Form (05 APR 04) 
SF 600 Chronological Record of Medical Care (OS APR 04) 
Sworn Statement front 
Sworn Statement from 
Sworn Statement from 
Sworn Statement front 
Sworn Statement from 

I • 4-1 Co.,  

07 APR 04 

From: LT 
To: Commander, Naval Special Warfare Task Group  

Subj: PRELIMINARY INQUIRY INTO DEATH OFEINIEma 
Ref (a) IAOMAN Section 0204 

1. This reports completion of the preliminary inquiry conducted in accordance with 
reference futionsi=hommthe events 	• the death of 
custody o 	

while in the 

2. Personnel contacted (a11 contact info is DSN4111111111111111111 DNv1411111111) 

LCDR, 	SEAL Tasman 
LTC, camp Surgeon, 

LT, AOIC, SEAL T 
AOIC, SEAL Team 

CS, PLT LCPO, SEAL Team 
}UMW LCPO, SEAL Tar 

OW , TU Interrogator, SEAL Team 
1111111111111111 HMI. Platoon Corpsman. SEAL T Wiu,  ICI, Detainee Guard, SEAL T 

Platoon Corpsman. SEAL T 
ITZ TU Interrogator, SEAL Team 
}wz Platoon Corpsman, SEAL T 
IT3, Detainee Guard, SEAL Team 

3. Materials reviewed: 

CONOPs 
on Summary 

NSW Detainee Receipt f "'an lay  
Interrogation and Couhter-Ftesistance Policy, 

Fmk. Repot •Annex 120 
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V2(0 

(.44 

• 

Sworn Statement from 4111///0 

4. 	Summary of 
conducted ntissaon 	t .4(0)) 

the ear monies-hours of 02 APR 04. T 	 'vL 1 
including 	we detained on target along with 
assembled improvised Explosive Devices (IEDs), a large quentity of DID 
component material, 27 grenades, and 11LtalUOINI explosive items. 
- During approximately 64 hours of detention and • 	 . 4 (4 
personnel followed all procedures outlined in 
Counter-ResistanCe Policy 
Interrogation and Counter•Resistance Policy 	At regular intervals,  
fully qualified 1$D corpsman took the detainee's 	and documented this 
information, none of which was outside healthy parameters. 
-11111111111pined significant actionable intelligence from the questioning of 
both detained AI members. 	 . 

exhibited signs Air:tense distress tress and extremely unusual 
behalf= 	his 	likely based on the stress of detaimnent and the feet 
that this very 	member bad provided actionable intelligence during 
his detainment 
- At 050104CAPR04, approximately thirty minutes pier to the detainee's anise 
serest, his body core temperature was measured at 973 degrees Pahreelseit (well 
within normal parantetia#Inill end on dds body teraparenre, both HMCS 

and LTC out the possibility that the detainee vas even 
mildly 	is at time of his cardiac arrest. 	; 
-1111111mimi family medical history, previous health and erect age 
Ire all unknown at this pOint His repotted age of 27 years old Wised on 
information gained during his interrogation and given his pattern of providing 
misleading or false information when given the chance, is of questionable 
validity. 
- According to LICIIIIIIIthere hove been a surprising number of cardiac 
problems, including the recent full cardiac arrest of an Iraqi citizen in hi mid-303, 
which have occurred kelp vicinity of Mosul. The health demographics of young 
to middie-aged Iranian males are completelynnknown at this time. 
- Prior to the detainees cardiac arrest at0137C, he was wrapped in two blankets 
and laying 

Bra 
 fire in pmparation foihis final medical screening and annoyer to 

the Stryker Brigade holding facility. 
• After the detainee's cardiac arrest, he was attended by five ISD corpansen and 
the OM Surgeon wrcamump, who had full access to all necessary 
modern medical equipment in a nearby aid station. 

e_SECRIFFINOPORINI--- 

• 

• 

Interrogation and 

()rake Report - Annex 120 
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19(.4(0i 

FIRST ENDORSEMENT 

Concur with lammneedatiou 
% Other 

11111111,„ 

ormica Report Annex 120 
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• 12 Apr 04 

LT, JA C USNR 
Offic r, 

Subj: PRELIMINARY INQUIRY INTO DEATH OF 

Ref: (a) MOHAN Section 204 

1. Pursuant to section 204 of reference (a) I have 
preliminary inquiry (PI) conducted by LT 
regarding the subject above. I found that 

nvestigation was thorough and expedient. 

From: 
To; 

S 

• 
ormica Report Annex 120 
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ap 
b0)(0) 
,c9) t-0 

bCs1)(1) 

Subj: PRELIMINARY INQUIRY INTO DEATH OF 

II r OM 

INN N 	 •111 NOON I I 

3153 DOD JUNE 

• 
• -----SEcRETIftwonti--- --1(  
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I 

NSWTGAP.JAG 

OF 
Cc: 
Subject: 

.rwrntr32 P 1111111Milighimmumum  
Preliminary JAGLIAN E 	Ines Daub 	

(GPI   JAG)  

Classification: title!". 
Caveats: NONE 

Sir, 

irmirersted that I laniard you 01410 	on preliminary imintlgation on the detainee's loath in MosuL 
with enclosures and • 	Pram b 10%. w/ 

b( 

(.4 

b(4) 

Prelim Inquirt 07 	JAG 
PPR 04.dcc twommendatimula 

:6tUrttr 
Caweats: NONE • 

• 1 

ormic.a Report - Annex 120 

San 

Finally, the 

%mama 
 UMW 

on 	 CID told 

6.))  

DOD JUNE 
	

3154 

DOD056970 

ACLU-RDI 2609 p.24



NSWTGAP, JAG 

, I 
• 

, IMO • 

JAG 
8:22 PM 

eMinee Death Investigation 

bcts)PGA) 

Classification: ILE.C.Atsor-^ 
Caveats: NONE 

Sir, 

Enclosed with this email Is my endorsement of LT 	 trawl into the detainee's death in "Inset On a 
related note, I =Wed CIO In Mosul 

if you need to discuss wiping 
\Or. 
JAG 

E1 
JAG 

Enclorumentsbc 

Attachment CiassificationAK-eftefit, 
 Attachment Caveats: NONE 

Classification: 81Wa sr NONE 

• 

• 
• 

ormica Report -Annex 120 
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Seat 

 T 	
llassday, Aprl 08, 2004[04:08 

ot 

Stsbjeob 

Classificatiortu$4441.4.;_, 

Caveats: NONE 

Page I of 4 

NSWTGAP JAG 

From: 81.1.111C01 cnrr-sJA fiftwaimmunim 
Sent: Thursday, April 08, 2004 218 PM 

To; 111.111111411. JAG; efiN/011/111111/11111. 
Cc; 	 CO. 	 &IA 0IC; 	 CJTFT-014; 

IRAON 
Chief of 

Chief of SW' 
P1 JAG) 

Subject: RE: Update on Detainee Death InvasVatimUSECRSW 

LT 
Thalia the update. Critical issue, based on my time in this theater and responses to other 
inquiries of this nature, is a thorough investigation. I think that issue is well in hand now. COL.11.11 

Sir, 

ito S/23t2004 ANICRETAIOIRMI- 
ormica Report - Annex 120 

DOD JUNE 
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OD 
Wr 

41.111R 

MEM 
--Original Message-- 
FraimallinallIMINSVA OIC (malito.111111111111101111.1111, 
Salt Wed 	Aprl 07, 2004 6:58 PM 
To: 	 CIIFT-SIA 
Ca 	 PlovoSt Marshal;  	Or4011.111111. 

IN W; 	 Irara 	Chief of !tell;
LIN ClUEF OF STAFF 	 ail= WA; 

Chief of Start 
Subject RE: 	Death InvestIg 	- z 

Sr it is our understanding that NOS personnel ens on their way here to invesdalds-
CID are now only assisting with the kwestigotion by taking statements Otte 	rnent 
personnel baton May re-deploy and potentially coordinstMg the autopsy. 

re, we 
assistance. L.Tediip 

---Orighel Message— 
From: amensig OTFT•SIA 
Sent: Wednesday, Aprl 07, 2004 4:35 PM 
To; 

for the 

OTC 

Chief of Staff; 	DEPtITY CHIEF OF MP 
ADMIN tAW; 
Provost Abash.' 	 • 

53A 
Subject: RE: Detainee Death IrwestigationOrtGRETri...., 

Please see my most recent egnalls. This represents the most current 
into that I have received from CU) and LT 

ADMIN LAW 
Start 
su 
Subject Detelnee Death Investigaticsi trtreartF)--- 
Importance: High 

• 5/23/2004 r—OlOrPRIVINOPFORN--- 
•Annex 120 

3 15 7 
DOD JUNE 

• 

• 
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CleSsificatIon4idffirrT—• 

Caveats: NONE 

Sir, 

I was up In Mosul for the lest couple of days, butt returned to Baghdad 
today. rat sorry that my MINKIIAG did not snow me to swing by your dice 
white I was there (though t did meet LTC 11110, your PM). Heirs an 
update on the status of the detainee dealt Investigation: 

Please keep me updated from your end, and Ii do the same form here. 

v/r. 

• 	Staff Judge Advocate 

5/23/2004 seativitioMitir.  fA 

ormica Report - Annex 120 
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Otitt WS) 234-0275 

—Orl 	 - 
From 	 SM OK 
(mato 
Sent: Wednesday, April 07, 2004 11:07 AM 
TolIMINIMISJAG OIC 
co INIUMINNIMMIN SA; 	S-1411111111. 
041411-N) Provost Marshal 
Seeks Detainee Issue 

b(4)( 11.111111MIR 

• Reese keen me Posted. TheeksailIMIIMIMMINIIMM 
AMIN 

Classircabon: tamer—  
Caveats:  NONE 

Classincation: S-E-erfttn 

Caveats: NONE 

• 5/23/2004 

ormIca Report - Annex 120 

DOD JUNE 3159 

DOD056975 
ACLU-RDI 2609 p.29



Page 2 of 4 

11111111111  
lle From:  NIMINMAJAG 

Sent Therlidatt. April 08. 2004 12:00 PM 
To: 4111111111.11111 0APr 
CC: 

UEP 

Subject Update on Detainee Death Investigation (3LPeRLITT 

Classification: SECRET 

Caveats: NONE 

Sir. 

CJTF74./14% 

CJTF7 HIEF ADMIN 
WY CHIEF OF 

Chief of gat 

I just returned from Mosul. Here is the latest on the Detainee Death InvestigaSon: 

• 
--Original Messege--- 
FfitmaIRMaNairMa SA OIC EirelftnaNIMMINSOMMOMI 
Sent: Wednesday, April 07, 2004 6:58 PM 
To: 	 -SA 
Cc 

ADM DM IADMIN LIM' 
Provost Marshal;-OIC;Marshal;-OIC;

JAG; 	Chief of Staff' 	DEPUTY 
CHIEF OF STAFF,  E3a; 	SI/4 	 Chief of 
Staff. 	 DEP COR 
Sub$act RE: Detainee Death Investigation 4sEGREF)-- 

Sir it is our understanding that raCtS personnel are on their way here to investigate. Our CID are 

b(41‘,444 

• 5/23/2004 -mg CRETINWFORN- 
ormkm Report - Annex 120 
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now only assisting with the investigation by taking slidemenb of the detachment • rsonnd before 
they re-deploy end potentially coordinating the autopsy. 

• • 
—Original Message-- 

ImalkoMM/1/111111/1111111..111MM 
Sent Wednesday, Port 07, 2004 08:53 
To: 	 SIA DEC 
C.= 

(E•mallNall11■1111110.04arailli;  
(E-lor4 	 JAG;11111111111 Chief gaol; NMI DEPUTY 
CHIEF OF STAFF 
Subject: Detainee Death Investigadone(GEStETr 
Importance: High 

Classifloallon .-SSGRer 

Caveats: NONE 

b (011.qc. 

I was up in Mosul for the last couple of days, but I returned to Baghdad today. 
rm sorry Shat my schedule notmeow me to swing by your office while I was there 
(though did meet LTo 
	

, your PV). Here's en update on the status of the 
detainee death investigebon: 	• 

• 
5/23/2004 

ormice Report - Annex 120 

b A4 

Therefom, we have no outstanding 
issues for C,ITF-7. Thanks for the assistance. 

—Original Message-- 
From! 418.1111111111111.11111-SM 

T o: 	 • 
Sent: 	, April 07, 2004 4:35 PM 

Cc: 
SIA OIC 

Frorre SarthIllAIMNIPMG 0M111111.111111111/0 
OrF7-stiff ADMIN tAW; 	 JAG 	Chief of Staff; illimpoutrrr Ch EF OF sr 

Subject: RE: Detainee Death InvestigationOSCRED 

Mb 
Please see my most recent e-mails. 	represents the most current info b (- 
that I have reoeived from CID and b0p.rif% 

4) 12\ 

(-6 (1) 

DOD JUNE 
	 3161 

DOD056977 ACLU-RDI 2609 p.31



Page 3 of 4 

Please keep me updated from your end. and rd do the woo form here. 

sur, 

*11 

Staff Judge Advocate 

MiafiellISSNRIMInseal 

DM (3 18) 230.0216 

Feu 
--Original Message— 

say OIC 
toodto.M111.11111.1empiam1 

To
Sent Wednesday, April 07, 2004 11:07 AM 3111111111... 01C 
Ccall111111111.11111111.11. SAMNA! S1k1111111111111111111111111.11. Provost Marshal 
Subject Detainee Issue 

v, 	, 
1. C.4) 

t) c 
C.1.) 

• 5/23/2004 	 liNCREVIRPOREIF 

s 	• AMMIX120 
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1111.11111111.11011111 	b to4CW 

MIP 
me i 	Thal411111111.10.11110.111" 

Classification: sumer 

Caveats: NONE 

Classification: freeitt-r" 

Caveats: NONE 

• 
5/23/2004 ---111ECRET11/110FORN--  6N. 

3163 
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